LOWER TREADMILL COMPONENTS
SEE PAGES 2 THRU 5

TARGAS AND HANDRAILS
SEE PAGE 7

NOTES:
> FOR SHIPPING ONLY.

DISPLAY/CONSOLE COMPONENTS
SEE PAGE 6

M9. 31

PIN 48127-101

REV: J

DRAWN BY: GRANADOSIN

DATE: 12.09.05

SHEET | OF 17




DRAWN BY: GRANADOSIN




M9. 31

PIN 48127-101

REV: J

DRAWN BY: GRANADOSIN

DATE: 12.09.05

SHEET 3 OF 17




REV: J
SHEET 4 OF 1

PIN 48127-101

DATE: 12.09.05

M9. 31
DRAWN BY: GRANADOSIN




REV: J
SHEET 5 OF 17

PIN 48127-101

DATE: 12.09.05

M9. 3l
DRAWN BY: GRANADOSIN

SOME DETAIL REMOVED FOR CLARITY




REV: J
SHEET 6 OF 17

ON THE M9.31 TREADMILL.

+ HEART RATE 1S OPTIONAL

PIN 48127-101
DATE: 12.09.05

DRAWN BY: GRANADOSIN




><
-
><
-
><
-

REV: J
SHEET 7 OF 1

PIN 48127-101

DATE: 12.09.05

M9. 31
DRAWN BY: GRANADOSIN




Bubble #

102
118
122
123
124
126
127
128
129
132
133
134
135
138
139
140
144

OEM Number
PPP000000059093101
PPP000000036355123
PPP000000048236103
PPP000000044905084
PPP000000044905012
PPP000000013537103
PPP000000010435101
PPP00000001122247102
PPP000000011415102
PPP0000000ZS72510D
PPP000000038819103
PPP000000045904101
PPPOOOOOHCTNO50250
PPPO0O0O00OWBZNO50008
PPP000000036192101
PPP000000044270101
PPPOOOOOKACNO50019
PPP000000010043113
PPPOOOO0OKMCNO031023
PPPOOO0O0OKGCN013011
PPP000000044017103
PPP000000044017104
PPPOOO0O0OMGCNO16038
PPPOOO0OOPGTNO016050
PPP000000044026103
PPP000000044026104
PPP000000012259102
PPPOOOOOWEGN031007
PPPOOOOOWPNNO33005
PPP000000012153101
PPP000000044109103
PPP000000010214101
PPPOOO0OODCTNO019100
PPPO0000OWBCNO31007
PPP000000010400103
PPPOOOOOPKCNO19075
PPP000000010178107
PPPOOO0O0OCATNO025050

PPPOOOOWAMCNO019002
PPP000000033984101
PPP000000037436101
PPP000000011278101

PPPOOOOWALCNO25006
PPPOOOOWABCNO31006
PPPO0000EAINORINDD
PPPOOOOOCCNNO031125

Description
DECK WITH SHIPPER KIT
RUNNING BELT, SIEGLING, 120 X 20
ASSY,PCA&SW,M9.31,TD,UPR
ASSY,CBL,MOD,8P8C,1-1,SILVER,84 in.
ASSY,CBL,MOD,8P8C,1-1,SILVER,12 in.
LIFT ACTUATOR, 120 VAC
CKT BRKR,250V,20A,MAGNETIC,ROCKER,2
FILTER,PWR LINE,250VAC,16A
COUPLER,MOD,8P8C,INLINE,SNAP-IN
RECEIVER, WIRELESS, HEART RATE, HIG
TRANSMITTER, POLAR T34, HEARTRATE,W
LIFT PLATFORM, W/BUSHINGS, 9.3X, C9
SCREW,HEX,GR 5,1/2-13X2-1/2,BLK SHA
WASHER, FLAT,1/2,.086 BLK CVS
BUSHING, SPANNER
WHEEL, LIFT
NUT,LOCK,HALF,1/2-13,NYLON INSERT,S
BEARING,FLANGE,OD=.62 ID=.5
NUT, HEX, 5/16-18, ZINC
LOCKNUT, STARWASHER 6-32, #6
ASSEMBLY, TARGA, LEFT
ASSEMBLY, TARGA, RIGHT
SCREW,MCH,8-32X3/8,PANHD,PHIL,
SCREW,S/T,#8X1/2,TRS,PHIL,BLK SHARP
ASSY, MOUNTING BRACKET, LEFT, STONE
ASSY, MOUNTING BRACKET, RIGHT, STON
SWITCH,MICRO,PLUNGER,SPNC
WASHER, FLT, 5/16X.688X.065,SS, BLK
WASHER,FLAT,5/16,SSTL
FERRITE,CLAMP-ON,RND CABLE,28 MATL
PIN, LIFT PIVOT, 3.38
BELT, DRIVE, 280J10 POLY V, TEM
SCREW,WOOD #10X1, L=1.00,BLK SHARPE
WASHER,FLT,5/16X.688X.065, ZN
PIN, HITCH, .093 DIA, ZINC, #203
SCREW,S/T,#10X.75,WSHHXHD,ZN
BUSHING, SNAP
SCREW,SKHD,1/4-20X0.50,BLK SHARPERI
WASHER, LOCK, EXT TOOTH, #10
LABEL, SAFETY, GROUND SYMBOL
LABEL, CHASIS NEUTRAL
CABLE CLAMP,INSERT
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4 MED,
WASHER, FEN, 5/16, ID=.331,
SHCS,5/16-18 X 1.00,STL,BLK SHRP
SHCS,5/16-18 X 1.25,SSTL


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1036&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX10400-103&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11388&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T12259-102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1049&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P6T36192-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX1107&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR1091&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR18087&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11082&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX49725-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT59093-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11265&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11097&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR1131&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRPKCN019-075&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX10400-103&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR6T10435-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11388&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX12153-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10407&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT36355-123&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX1107&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1115&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1145&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR6T44905-084&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17639&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11082&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11265&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11097&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP816&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10908&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR12025&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR12026&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR12025&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR12026&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRBWBCN031-007&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

145
151
153
155
158
159
167
200
209
210
211
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
800
900

PPPOOO0OOWBCNO31007
PPP000000044528010
PPP000000044534008
PPP000000045381101
PPPOOOOOCATEO016038
PPPOOOOOKGCNO016013
PPP000000042452102
PPP000000044135104
PPP000000044165105
PPP000000059054101
PPP000000059060101
PPP000000020002114
PPP000000020002115
PPP000000020111101
PPP000000020112101
PPP000000020113101
PPP000000020114101
PPP000000020115101
PPP000000020116101
PPP000000020117101
PPP000000020118101
PPP000000048039101
PPP000000011277111

WASHER, FLT,5/16X.688X.065, ZN
CBL,1C,14AWG,250X032 QD RECP FLAG(X
ASSY,CBL,1COND,14AWG,QK DISC,8 in.
IEC 16/20A POWER CORD INLET
SCREW,SKHD, #8-32 X 3/8,BLK SHARPER
LOCKNUT, STARWASHER 8-32, HEX

BELT TRACKER

HARDWARE KIT, 9.3X

LABEL, WIRING DIAGRAM

9.3X, C93X ENDCAP REPLACEMENTKIT
9.3X BELT TRACKER KIT

BRUSH W/ LEAD ASSY, RED, MCMILLAN S
BRUSH W/ LEAD ASSY, BLACK, MCMILLAN
GROUND BRUSH ASSY, MCMILLAN S3456B3
BRUSH COVER, MCMILLAN $3456B3329
SENSOR, TACHOMETER, MCMILLAN
INTERRUPTER, 10 TOOTH, TACHOMETER,
CABLE, TACHOMETER, MCMILLAN
BRACKET, TACHOMETER SENSOR, MCMILLA
BASE, MOTOR, MCMILLAN

GROUND WIRE, 7.5 INCH, MCMILLAN
ASSEMBLY, CONSOLE, M9.31,TD, STONE
RIVNUT, INSERT, LG DIA,5/16X18


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR1080&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10077&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRB6005&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10198&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17623&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT20113-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10871&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10435&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10077&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1156&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10908&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRBWBCN031-007&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	9.31_AMPH
	9.31_AMPH_A992 Parts List
	9.31_AMPH_A992 Parts List



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


